Evaluate: MAX20019/MAX20020MAX20019/MAX20020
Evaluation Kits
General Description
The MAX20019/MAX20020 evaluation kits (EV kits) are
fully assembled and tested PCBs that demonstrate the
MAX20019 and MAX20020 dual step-down converters
with integrated high-side and low-side MOSFETs.
The EV kits provide a high-efficiency power-conversion

 ● Fully Assembled and Tested
19-8691; Rev 1; 1/20
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Quick Start
Required Equipment
 ● MAX20019 or MAX20020 EV kit
 ● Variable 25V power supply capable of
supplying 2A
 ● Electronic load
 ● Two voltmeters
Procedure
The EV kits are fully assembled and tested. Follow the
steps below to verify board operation. Caution: Do not
turn on the power supply until all connections are
completed.
1) Preset the power supply to 8V. Turn off the power
supply.
2) Preset the electronic load to 300mA. Turn off the
electronic load.
3) Connect the positive lead of the power supply to the
VSUP PCB pad. Connect the negative lead of the
power supply to the PGND PCB pad.
4) Connect the positive terminal of the electronic load to
the VOUT2 PCB pad. Connect the negative terminal
of the electronic load to the PGND2 PCB pad.
5) Enable outputs VOUT1 and VOUT2 by installing the
shunt on jumper JU1.
6) Turn on the power supply.
7) Verify that the voltage across the VOUT1 and PGND1
PCB pads is 3.3V.
8) Verify that the voltage across the VOUT2 and PGND2
PCB pads is 1.8V.
9) Turn on the electronic load.
10) Verify that the voltage across the VOUT1 and PGND1
PCB pads is 3.3V ±3%.
11) Verify that the voltage across the VOUT2 and PGND2
PCB pads is 1.8V ±3%.
12) Turn off the electronic load.
13) Turn off the power supply.
Click here for production status of specific part numbers.
Maxim Integrated  │ 2www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluate: MAX20019/MAX20020MAX20019/MAX20020
Evaluation Kits
Detailed Description
The MAX20019/MAX20020 EV kits integrate dual high-
efficiency DC-DC step-down converters. OUT1 steps
down a high input voltage to 3.3V at up to 500mA, while
OUT2 steps down OUT1 voltage to 1.8V. VOUT1 and
VOUT2 can be enabled/disabled by JU1 jumper.
Enable Control (JU1)
The JU1 jumper is used to enable or disable VOUT1
and VOUT2. Install a shunt on JU1 to enable VOUT1
and VOUT2 normal operation. Remove shunts on JU1
to enter shutdown mode. See Table 1 for enable control.
Table 1. Enable Control (JU1)
#Denotes RoHS compliance.
SHUNT POSITION MODE
On Normal Operation
Off Shutdown
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX20019EVKIT# EV Kit
MAX20020EVKIT# EV Kit
Maxim Integrated  │ 3www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluate: MAX20019/MAX20020MAX20019/MAX20020
Evaluation Kits
MAX20019/MAX20020 EV Kits Bill of Materials
RE
F
DE
S

CHANGED
0 8/17 Initial release —
1 1/20 Updated Ordering Information table 2
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please visit Maxim Integrated’s online storefront at https://www.maximintegrated.com/en/storefront/storefront.html.
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Power Management IC Development Tools category:
Click to view products by  Maxim manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
EVB-EP5348UI  MIC23451-AAAYFL EV  MIC5281YMME EV  124352-HMC860LP3E  DA9063-EVAL  ADP122-3.3-EVALZ  ADP130-0.8-
EVALZ  ADP130-1.8-EVALZ  ADP1740-1.5-EVALZ  ADP1870-0.3-EVALZ  ADP1874-0.3-EVALZ  ADP199CB-EVALZ  ADP2102-1.25-
EVALZ  ADP2102-1.875EVALZ  ADP2102-1.8-EVALZ  ADP2102-2-EVALZ  ADP2102-3-EVALZ  ADP2102-4-EVALZ  AS3606-DB
BQ25010EVM  BQ3055EVM  ISLUSBI2CKIT1Z  LP38512TS-1.8EV  EVAL-ADM1186-1MBZ  EVAL-ADM1186-2MBZ  ADP122UJZ-
REDYKIT  ADP166Z-REDYKIT  ADP170-1.8-EVALZ  ADP171-EVALZ  ADP1853-EVALZ  ADP1873-0.3-EVALZ  ADP198CP-EVALZ
ADP2102-1.0-EVALZ  ADP2102-1-EVALZ  ADP2107-1.8-EVALZ  ADP5020CP-EVALZ  CC-ACC-DBMX-51  ATPL230A-EK  MIC23250-
S4YMT EV  MIC26603YJL EV  MIC33050-SYHL EV  TPS60100EVM-131  TPS65010EVM-230  TPS71933-28EVM-213
TPS72728YFFEVM-407  TPS79318YEQEVM  UCC28810EVM-002  XILINXPWR-083  LMR22007YMINI-EVM  LP38501ATJ-EV